Illinois law.

Section 8.1570  Error in Notice

[bookmark: _GoBack]When a required publication contains an error, the error may be corrected by a single notice published in the Bulletin and elsewhere in the same manner as the original notice within 30 days after the time the error is known.  A correction that results in a change of procurement method or a material change in the requirements set forth in a solicitation may require extension of the time to respond to the original solicitation. The duration of the extension shall be set forth in the correction. Extensions may be granted at the discretion of the Procurement Officer, taking into consideration impacts on the State as well as on vendors.
